Form PTO-1595		- 01-09-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE LETTER Patent and Trademark Office					
1-3-92									
	To the Commissioner to a commissioner					ocket No.: 2080-3-198			
	To the Commissioner to பவன	s. riease record	the attached orig	inal documents	or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Nam Soo Cho; Jang Seok Lee; Sung Jhee	ት/ሕኃጥን		ddress of receivin	g party(ies):	S. PT			
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No	? ☐ Yes ⊠	LG Electronics Inc.  20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea						
3.	Nature of conveyance:					1751			
						,			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	е							
	Other	<del></del>							
	Execution Date: November 4, 2003		Additional na	ame(s) & address	(es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH 1074676								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  November 4, 2003									
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]							
	AMIT SHETH, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA P.C. 801 S. FIGUEROA STREET, 14 <sup>TH</sup> Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40						
			<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>						
			Deposit account number: 502290						
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	-,		AND 1			
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	AMIT SHETH, REG. NO. 50,176		Date: Decen	nber 23, 2003					
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
	ill documents to be rece <del>rded with</del> required	cover sheet inf	ormation to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office									
	Directo	P.O. B	ox 1450						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
2. <b>7076</b> 2.FC:8									

PATENT REEL: 014854 FRAME: 0626

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Hame(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Nam (	Soo CHO		(5)		
		(2) Jang	Seok LEE		(6) <sup>*</sup>		
		(3) Sung	JHEE		(7) (8)		
		(4)			(9)		
			of the undersign				onsiderations paid to sign, transfer and set
(10)	lesert name of Assignee		ELECTRONI	CS INC.			
(11)	lased state of Incorporation of Assignee		public of Kore	a			
(12)	luseri address of Assignee	, ,	, Yoido-Dong,	Yongdungpo-	Gu, Seoul, Korea	а	
(13)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Tille, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(hereinafter (13)	designated as the		ire worldwide right, tit	le and interest in the i	invention known as
					ecuted an application reign countries corres		
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(14) N.Q	vember 4	4, 2003			
applica expedi	The undersigned agree(s)     tions for the above-identified invention and	to execute all pa	apers necessary i	n connection with a	ny original, reissue, d with such application	ivisional and continuit s as the Assignee ma	ng United States and foreign By deem necessary or
	The undersigned agree(s) valies or division thereof and to cooperate values     The undersigned agree(s) international Correction for Protection of In	vith the Assigned to execute all pa	in every way pos apers and docume	ssible in obtaining e ents and perform ar	vidence and going fo	rward with such interf	ference.
	4) The undersigned agree(s)	to perform all af	firmative acts whi	ch may be necessa	ry lo obtain a grant of	a valid United States	patent to the Assignee.
(lhev h The ur	5) The undersigned hereby a side application or any division or divisions of average full right to convey the entire interest hadersigned hereby appoints JONATHAN Y. and convey the CHRISTOPHER, REC	r continuing app erein assigned, KANG, REG. N	fications thereof to and that he has (	o the said Assignee they have) not exec	, as Assignee of the e cuted any agreement l	entire interest, and he in conflict herewith.	reby covenants that he ha
	the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recordation			ay be necessary or	desirable in order to	comply with the rules	of the United States Pater
Date:	// - '4 - 03 Signatur	e of Inventor	MC	ho	*****		
			Nam Soo	CHO	-		
Date;	// - 4/ _ 03 Signatur	e of inventor	Jang	Seak	Gen		
٠			Jang Seol	< LEE			
Dalo:	Signatur	e of Inventor					<u> </u>
Dale:	// ~ 1/ - /3 Signatur	e of inventor	Song.	Thu			
				-			

Sung JHEE

PATENT REEL: 014854 FRAME: 0627